household, the majority (50%) reported being in the range of 2 to 3 minimum wages, and 

the minority (12%) in the range of up to 1 minimum wage (Fig. 2.B). It is worth mentioning 

that at the time of this survey the minimum wage in Brazil was in the amount of R$ 

1,100.00 (One thousand and one hundred reais), and it is currently in the amount of R$ 

1,518.00 (One thousand five hundred and eighteen reais) (LAW No. 15,077 of 12/27/2024). 

However, during the Covid-19 pandemic there was a huge economic crisis, resulting in the 

loss of 21% of purchasing power for Brazilians, mainly affecting low-income families who 

spend most of their budget on food (Chiara, 2022).